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State Highways Classified in Class Two 

All State highways not otherwise classified herein. 

State Highways Classified in Class Three 

No. 43 State Highway (Stratford-Ohura) : 

From the Douglas saleyards to River Road. 

No. 73 State Highway (Christchurch-Kumara) : 
From the Pegleg Creek Bridge to the Otira Post Office. 
Dated at Wellington this 8th day of June 1965. 

R. J. POLASCHEK, Commissioner of Transport. 
*S.R. 1955/59 (reprinted with amendments Nos. 1 to 4: S.R. 

1961/159) 
Amendment No. 5: S.R. 1963 /70 
Amendment No. 6: S.R. 1963/199 
(TT. 8/8/145) 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AsSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 19 MAY 1965 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State .. 
(b) Banks . . . . 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Liabilities 

Time deposits. . . . . . 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

currency 
Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

New Zealand 

£ 
1,500,000 
6,665,275 

£ 
81,509,540 

22,227,719 
26,742,600 

1,473,974 
1,762,946 

214,936 
4,038,069 

8,165,275 

£146,135,059 

Assets 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

( a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

£ 
36,306,987 
24,546,396 

5,766 
46,589,089 
2,075,938 

£ 
243,622 

60,853,383 
1,208,236 

48,670,793 

33,521,080 

1,637,945 

£146,135,059 

M. R. HUTTON, Deputy Chief Accountant. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 26 MAY 1965 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits .. 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than 
currency 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

C 

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

New Zealand 

£ 
1,500,000 
6,665,275 

£ 
81,509,113 

21,751,841 
35,240,297 

1,263,966 
2,053,229 

170,644 
4,132,984 

8,165,275 

£154,287,349 

Assets 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

( a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills .. 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

£ 
35,672,513 
24,546,396 

37,858 
50,224,851 
7,310,938 

£ 
243,622 

60,218,909 
1,225,343 

57,573,647 

33,521,081 

1,504,747 

£154,287,349 

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant. 


