State Highways Classified in Class Two All State highways not otherwise classified herein.

State Highways Classified in Class Three
No. 43 State Highway (Stratford-Ohura):
From the Douglas saleyards to River Road.

No. 73 State Highway (Christchurch-Kumara):
From the Pegleg Creek Bridge to the Otira Post Office.
Dated at Wellington this 8th day of June 1965.
R. J. POLASCHEK, Commissioner of Transport.
\*S.R. 1955/59 (reprinted with amendments Nos. 1 to 4: S.R. 1961/159)
Amendment No. 5: S.R. 1963/70
Amendment No. 6: S.R. 1963/199
(TT. 8/8/145)

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 19 May 1965

	Liabilities	5		Assets					
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—			£ 81,509,540	Gold £ 243,62 Overseas assets—					
(a) State (b) Banks (c) Marketing accounts (d) Other			22,227,719 26,742,600 1,473,974 1,762,946	(a) Current accounts and short-term bills 36,306,987 (b) Investments 24,546,396					
Time deposits Liabilities in currencies of currency Other liabilities	other than		214,936 4,038,069	New Zealand coin					
Capital accounts—  (a) General Reserve Fur  (b) Other reserves	nd	1,500,000 6,665,275	8,165,275	bills) 5,766 (b) To marketing accounts 46,589,089 (c) Other advances					
				Investments in New Zealand—  (a) N.Z. Government securities					
		£	146,135,059	£146,135,05					

M. R. HUTTON, Deputy Chief Accountant.

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 26 May 1965

Liabilities					Assets						
Notes in circulation			••		£ 81,509,113	Gold Overseas as	e to	••			£ 243,622
Demand deposits—  (a) State (b) Banks (c) Marketing accoudd) Other	 nts		••	••	21,751,841 35,240,297 1,263,966 2,053,229	(a) Curre bills (b) Invest	nt accoun	ts and sho	rt-term 	£ 35,672,513 24,546,396	60,218,909
Time deposits Liabilities in currenci currency	es other	than	New Z	Zealand	170,644	New Zealan Discounts Advances—	••	 		••	1,225,343
Other liabilities Capital accounts— (a) General Reserve (b) Other reserves	Fund			£ 00,000 65,275	4,132,984	(a) 10 th bill (b) To ma (c) Other	s) arketing a		reasury	37,858 50,224,851 7,310,938	
(b) other reserves	••	••			8,165,275	Investments					57,573,647
							Governme	ent securiti	es	••	33,521,081
				_		Other assets		••	•••	• • •	1,504,747
				£	2154,287,349						£154,287,349